. Intergovernmental
gifn%lgngggﬁgg‘:#t Agreement Amendment

Amendment #1
FOR THE AGREEMENT of the apportionment of energy costs for traffic control device
located on within the Village of Lombard

The undersigned DEPARTMENT and GOVERNMENTAL BODY (the PARTIES) agree that the following AMENDMENT shall amend the
AGREEMENT referenced herein. All terms and conditions set forth in the original AGREEMENT, not amended herein, shall remain in full
force and effect as written. In the event of a conflict, the terms of this AMENDMENT shall prevail. This AMENDMENT is in the best interest
of the State of lllinois and is authorized by law and Part 1D. of the AGREEMENT.

1. Description Of Agreement

This is the Master Agreement for Local Agency maintenance and apportionment of energy costs for traffic control
devices located on State highway within or near the Village of Lombard.

2. Effective Date of Amendment
Upon execution until June 30, 2031.

3. Description Of Amendment
The DEPARTMENT intend to update the Exhibit "A" of the Intergovernmental Agreement due to revision of the
responsibilities of energy cost share at traffic signal location IL Route 38 at Finley Road described within.

4. Attachments and Incorporations Choose the appropriate attachment clause
[_] No Attachments applicable to this Amendment

X The following Attachments are hereby incorporated and made part of this Amendment

Attachment A - Description of Amendment
Attachment B - Revised Exhibit A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this AGREEMENT AMENDMENT to be executed on the dates shown below by
representatives authorized to bind the respective parties.

Printed 11/16/22 Page 1 of 3 BoBS 2806 (Rev. 04/07/22)
File Code: 06.068.0048



For THE GOVERNMENTAL BODY

Signature of the Authorized Representative

Printed Name & Title of the Authorized Representative Date

Goveﬁmental Body

Kejn, I~ Craguoio, l//'//f/ﬂ/ fresilon /2//51 [z2-

Legal Address

Village of Lombard

1051 S. Hammerschmidt Avenue

City

State

Zi

Attn Email

Lombard

IL

60148

Mr. Carl Goldsmith GoldsmithC@villageoflombard.org

For THE DEPARTMENT

Check One:

X The amendment is under $250.000. Only the Director and/or Secretary's signatures are required and may be delegated.
[[] The amendment is over $250,000. All signatures below are required and cannot be delegated.

Click or tab to this field to choose from list. Date Omer Osman, P.E., Secretary of Transportation Date
Office of Highways Project Implementation
By By
Printed Name | | Printed Name | |
Printed Title | ] Printed Title | |
Yangsu Kim, Chief Counsel Date Vicki Wilson, Chief Fiscal Officer Date
(Approved as to form)
Printed 11/16/22 Page 2 of 3 BoBS 2806 (Rev. 04/07/22)

File Code: 06.068.0048



Attachment A
[Describe which Exhibit(s) of the IGA is (are) being amended] of the original AGREEMENT is to include the following:

The State of lllinois, acting by and through its Department of Transportation (hereinafter referred to as the
"Department") and the Village of Lombard (hereinafter referred to as the "Village") entered into an
Intergovernmental Agreement with the State for traffic signal maintenance and electrical energy responsibilities
dated 12/13/2021.

For intersection of IL Rte 38 (Roosevelt) at Finley Road, due to the jurisdiction of the north leg of Finley Road is
within the jurisdiction of the Village of Lombard, the responsibilities to energy cost share requires revisions
therefore, an Amendment to the Village's current Intergovernmental Agreement, Exhibit A, is required in order to
reflect and comply with current conditions and jurisdictions.

For intersection of IL Rte 56 (Butterfield) at Fairfield Ave, due to Highway Permit #: 1-T-17-0007 the
responsibilities to maintenance and energy cost share requires revisions therefore, an Amendment to the
Village's current Intergovernmental Agreement, Exhibit A, is required in order to reflect and comply with current
conditions and jurisdictions.

Traffic signal intersection IL Rte 38 (Roosevelt) at Finley Road energy cost share splits will be revised as shown
below:

FROM:

Energy = 50% State, 37.5% Lombard, 12.5% Glen Ellyn
TO:

Energy = 50% State, 50% Lombard

Traffic signal intersection IL Rte 56 (Butterfield) at Fairfield Ave maintenance and energy cost share splits will be
revised as shown below:

FROM:

Maintenance - State = 0%, Lombard = 0%, Homart Dev = 100%
Energy - State = 0%, Lombard = 0%, Homart Dev = 100%
TO:

Maintenance - State = 0%, Lombard = 100%, Homart Dev = 0%
Energy - State = 0%, Lombard = 100%, Homart Dev = 0%

All terms and conditions stated in this Amendment shall be made a part of the Original Intergovernmental
Agreement executed between the Village of Lombard and the State for the term of which began on July 1, 2021,
and that all other terms and conditions not in conflict with this Amendment as enumerated in that Original Master
Intergovernmental Agreement remain applicable.

A provision to the Village's energy cost share responsibility at the mentioned intersection is indicated in
Attachment B, Revised Exhibit A dated 11/16/22.

Printed 11/16/22 Page 3 of 3 BoBS 2806 (Rev. 04/07/22)
File Code: 06.068.0048




+000'G¢ = (ogel ] Ajreq Bay) 1QVsx

31V1S T4 G 00l | 08Z9dSL AY puejybiH je (pjaienng) Je 95 |
31V1S 001 00« | S/¥9SL PYH HIMS Je (3AY YHON) #9 1|
EINAES 05 0S 00L« | SS¥9SL 1S Ute|\ e (AY YLON) +9 I
EINAES €/l €€ [€/Z 99 00L« | 9S¥9S1 pY piequioT je (Ay YLoN) #9 |
31VIS 0S 0§ 00L« | OPP9SL 1S @2eI9) Je (AY YHON) 9 I
31VIS 001 00l | sszzisl dwey }S8p\ 6G¢-1 18 9 I
31V1S 00l 00l | 0SzZzZlLSL dwey }se3 gg¢-| 18 $9 1|
J1V1S 001 001 0/812S1 ABojouyoa] e (pewanng) Je oG
31VIS 001 00l £629S1 aienbg urejuno je (pjaianng) 1e 96 |
3LVIS 00l 001 0L£9S1 plsiHie je (plaiaung) 18 9G I
31V1S T4 G/ 14 G/ GEZ9S1 sapey) 1S Je €6 I
31V1S dnoug) swilid 00| dnoig) awiid 00} GeLzesL Ay Aaupig je €6 |
EINAES 001 00l« | SlZ9sl (AY UHON) +9 1118 €6 I
EINAES 00l 00Lx | 0619SL| sidhs|y/eiowysep je (pY JoAesooy) g€ I
31V1S 001 00L. | GzezLSL 1S Ulely Je (py }aA8s00y) 8¢ |
31V1S 001 00l SLyLLSL OS plequioT je (py }9Aas00y) 8¢ |
3LVIS 00} 00L« | S90¥LSL AY puejybiH je (pY JjeAssooy) g¢ 1|
31V1S 0S 0S 00l | 0OZEZLSL pY As|uld Je (pY yeresooy) g |
31V1S ‘Ao Ajesy isii4 001 ‘Ao Ayesy 1sii4 001 08LLLSL AY plaifie Je (py }|oAasooy) g¢ |
31V1S e/l €€ | £/2 99 ¢/l €€ | £/2 99 786S.1 pY ejebises je Ay pue|ybiy
31VIS Jaye| 0D abednq 001 laye| 09 abedna 001 GZe8S.1 1S Uig| Je Ay puejybiy
"LNIVIA ¥3H10 Tv001|3LVLS Y3HLO IvOOT|3ILVLS| #SL NOILYDO1
ONINYO4Y3d ALITIGISNOdSTY ALMIGISNOdSTY
AON3IOV SIDUVHO ADHINT 40 % JONVNILNIVIN 40 %
ZTI9LILL JO SY

JqIyxa ue si 1s| siy} yolym -0} Juswealby Jejse|\ payoepe auyj Jo suolsioid sy} 0} Josfgns ale jey; Ajuno) ebegn( Ul PIEGUIOT
Jo SBEIA 8y} Jeau Jo ulyum pajedso| skemybly 8jeis Buoje seoiAsp [0JU0D DlYEL} UM SUOIEI0| PUB SUOIIDSSISIUI Pazijeubis 4o isi| 8U} S| BuImo|jo

V LI9IHX3 d3SINTY

g LINJWHOVLLV



